Census data sel ected: 1990

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 06-02-2009 Time: 18:50:58
Record Sel ected for Analysis
K53HR-D USERRECORD- 01 JACKSON2 MN US

Channel 19 ERP 3.1 kW HAAT 91. m RCAMSL 00526 m STRI NGENT MASK
Latitude 043-36-12 Longitude 0094-59-33

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket
Conment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside

Di stance Increnents for Longley-Ri ce Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility nmeets nmaxi num power limt

Azi nut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 3.100 89.9 33.6
45.0 3.100 102.1 35.0
90.0 3.100 107. 4 35.6
135.0 3.100 105. 2 35.4
180.0 3.100 89. 1 33.5
225.0 3.100 88.5 33.4
270.0 3.100 77.3 31.9
315.0 3.100 65. 8 30. 3

Cont our Overlap to Proposed Station

Station
K18HP 18 JACKSON MN BLTTL20051005AAM
Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K53HR-D 19 JACKSON2 MN USERRECORDO1
Station
K19FO 19 JACKSON MN BLTT20040506AAH

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K53HR-D 19 JACKSON2 MN USERRECORDO1



St ati on

K19CA 19 ST. JAMES

Contour overlap to Digital

K53HR-D 19 JACKSON2

IMN BLTTL199106191 Q

LPTV station

VN USERRECCORDO1

causes

Cont our Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Conplete

Proposed facility
Proposed facility
Proposed facility
Proposed facility

Proposed facility

K to FCC Monitoring Stations
K toward West Virginia quiet zone

K toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

i s beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance

i s beyond the Mexican coordi nation di stance

khkkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhhhhkhhhhhkhhhdhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhhhhhhkd hhkd dhkddkkddxk**x*x**%x

Chann
19

el Cal

K53HR- D

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Start of

Proposed Station

Interference Anal ysis

I Cty/State

JACKSON2 WN

Chan Cal | Cty/State

16 K16CP GRANI TE FALLS MN
16 K16GL JACKSON MN

16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN

16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN

17 K171 U FAI RMONT IWN

17 K17BV REDWOCD FALLS MN
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A

18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A

18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A

18 K18D GRANI TE FALLS MN
18 K18HP JACKSON MN

18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN

18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN

18 KESD- TV BROOKI NGS SD

19 WHO TV  DES MJONES | A

19 K19GWM D FROST MN

19 K19GW D FROST WN

19 K19GJ- D GRANI TE FALLS WN
19 Kiocv REDWOCD FALLS MN
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN

19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN

19 K19CA ST. JAMES MN

19 K19ER ST. PAUL MN

19 K19ER ST. PAUL MN

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Di st (km) Status

141.5 LIC
0.0 LIC
64.3 LIC
64.3 CP
41.1 CP
105.2 LIC
184.6 LIC
103.9 CP
103.9 CP
141.5 LIC
0.0 LIC
128.8 APP
64.3 CP
196.6 LIC
226.9 LIC
85.6 CP MOD
85.6 LIC
141.5 CP
105.2 LIC
221.0 CP
221.0 LIC
64.3 LIC
205.0 LIC
205.0 APP

Application Ref.

BLTTL
BLTT
BLTTL
BPTTL
BNPTTL
BLTTL
BLEDT
BDI SDTT
BDFCDTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BDI SDTT
BDCCDTT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BMPDTL
BLDTL
BDCCDTL
BLTTL
BDFCDTT
BLTTL
BLTTL
BLTTL
BSTA

No.
-19910227J2
- 20051005AAQ
-19970507JJ

- 20080602AHH
-20000830BJO
-19880728I1 A
- 20070924AFU
-20071019AI H
- 20060331AR
-19910227KA
- 20051005AAM
- 20090504 ABT
-20070521AC)
- 20051208ADT
-20061011AAA
-20080226A8BI
- 20080505ACD
-20061019ABC
-19920505I N
-20060313ACO
-198709211 E
-199106191 Q
- 20030321AAM
- 20060214ADW



19 K19ER ST. PAUL MWN 205.0 CP BPTTL - 20060214ADS
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 268.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OVAHA NE 273.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070508ABP
20 KSMQ TV  AUSTI N WN 198.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
20 K20GD W LLMAR WN 173.8 LIC BLTT - 20020212AAD
21 KTI'N FORT DCDGE | A 99.2 LIC BLET -19860923KN

21 KTI'N FORT DCDGE | A 99.2 CP BPET - 20060911AAH
21 K21DG ST. JAMES MN 64.3 LIC BLTTL -19970507JR

21 K21DG ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHI

22 K22DO GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19910227KB

22 K22HJ WORTHI NGTON IWN 56.1 LIC BLTT - 20040730ACU
23 K23FY FRCST MN 85.6 LIC BLTTL - 20031010ACD
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS MWN 141.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
23 K23FO JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20030605ABV
23 K23FP OLIVIA WN 128.8 LIC BLTTL - 20030110ADA
26 K26DG GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19910227KD

26 K53HR JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEP
26 K26CS ST. JAMES MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20050908ACF
26 K26CS ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL -20080602AHK
26 KCPO-LP Sl QUX FALLS SD 140.9 LIC BLTTL - 20011029AAL
27 K27FI FRCST MN 85.6 LIC BLTTL -199503141J

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CP GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19910227J3Z

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

24 KCCO- DT ALEXANDRI A IWN 103.
31 KWCM DT APPLETON MN 52.
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 141.

PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0572
PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0827
cP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KSAX-DT ALEXANDRI A MN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0135
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 104.9 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 104.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O173
16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 366.8 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
16 KDSM DT DES MO NES | A 370.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0214
16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN 178.6 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACH
16 KCGE- DT CROOKSTON MN 361.3 LIC BLEDT -20031024AAC
16 K16GL JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLTT - 20051005AAQ
16 K19ER ST. PAUL MN 182.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
16 KTCl -DT ST. PAUL MN 195.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
16 KXNE- DT NORFOLK NE 316.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0231
16 K16HV D OVAHA NE 401.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APQ
16 K16HO-D M TCHELL SD 231.7 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APJ
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 178.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABK
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 140.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
7
1
5



31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES WMN 109.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MWN 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB B R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16GL JACKSON MN BLTT - 20051005AAQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 83.3 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 83.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO173
16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 226.9 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
16 KDSM DT DES MO NES | A 230.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0214
16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN 76.5 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACH
16 K16CP GRANI TE FALLS N 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19910227J3Z
16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHH
16 K19ER ST. PAUL MN 205.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
16 KTCl - DT ST. PAUL MN 219.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
16 KXNE- DT NORFOLK NE 240.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0231
16 K16HV D OVAHA NE 279.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APQ
16 K16HO-D M TCHELL SD 245.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APJ
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 38.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MWN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABK
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20040112ACM
24  KCsSD-DT SIQUX FALLS sD 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0583
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MWN 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -19970507JJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 110.3 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX



15 KSM\- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 110.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0173

16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 265.5 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
16 KDSM DT DES MO NES | A 268.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0214

16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN 68.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331ACH
16 K16CGL JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20051005AAQ
16 K19ER ST. PAUL MWN 142.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
16 KTCI-DT ST. PAUL MN 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226

16 KXNE- DT NORFOLK NE 300.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0231

16 Ki6HW D OVAHA NE 343.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APQ
16 K16HO-D M TCHELL SD 279.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APJ
17 K17IR-D SPENCER | A 99.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADH
17 K171S-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL -20070517AAF
17 Ki71GD ST. JAMES WN 0.3 CpP BDCCDTL -20061020ABK
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
20 KSMQ- DT  AUSTI N IWN 136.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402

31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080825AAQ
19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 WN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BB HBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
16 K16CG ST. JAMES MN BPTTL -20080602AHH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 110.3 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 110.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O173
16 KDSM TV DES MO NES | A 265.5 LIC BLCDT -20041118ABZ
16 KDSM DT DES MO NES | A 268.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0214
16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN 68.9 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331ACH
16 K16GL JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20051005AAQ
16 K19ER ST. PAUL MN 142.7 APP BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
16 KTCl -DT ST. PAUL MN 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
16 KXNE- DT NORFOLK NE 300.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0231
16 K16HV D OVAHA NE 343.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030APQ
16 K16HO-D M TCHELL SD 279.8 CP BDCCDTT - 20061030APJ
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 99.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABK
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
20 KSMQ DT  AUSTI N MN 136.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
31 K31JZ-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070411ABT
31 K31JY-D ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLDTL -20080825AAQ
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cel |

eval uati on di stance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 5

Application Ref.

BNPTTL

Di st (km Status

121.
121.
35.
178.
290.
57.
157.
41.
109.
53.
192.
291.
291.
327.
250.
250.
114.
114.
129.
54.
41.
119.
90.
90.
44,
53.
41.

PLN

APP

LIC
PLN
PLN
LI C
cP

LIC
APP

RPOORRPANPRPOP,PONUINNWOORORMREPNUUIOODMWW
T
—
zZ

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
17 K171 U FAl RMONT N
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State

15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN

15 KSWN- DT VWORTHI NGTON WN

16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN

16 K19ER ST. PAUL MN

17 K17ET CEDAR RAPIDS | A

17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A

17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS MN

17 K171 S-D JACKSON MWN

17 K17BV REDWOCD FALLS MN

17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN

17 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN

17 KYNE- TV OMAHA NE

17 KYNE- DT OMAHA NE

17 KDSD- DT ABERDEEN SD

17 WAX LA CROSSE W

17 W.AX-DT LA CROSSE W

18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A

18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A

18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN

18 K18IH-D ST. JAMES MN

19 K19FO JACKSON MN

20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N N

25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A

25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A

32 K32HY-D FROST WN

32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES MN

19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N

Proposal causes no interference

No.
-20000830BJO

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20051219AGX
DTVPLN - DTVP0O173

BDI SDTT - 20060331ACH
BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
BDFCDTT - 20060313ABV
BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
BLTTL -198807281 A
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABK
BMLET - 20050322AGC
BLEDT - 20030409AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP0270
DTVPLN - DTVP0281
BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
DTVPLN - DTVP0287

BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H
BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0402
DTVPLN - DTVP0600
BLEDT -20070822ACB
BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
BLDTL - 20080505AAZ

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
17 K17BV

record
Cty/State
REDWOOD FALLS MWN

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-19880728I1 A



Chan Cal | Cty/State
14  KSAX-DT ALEXANDRI A MN
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN
16 K70DR BLUE EARTH MN
16 K19ER ST. PAUL MN
17 K17ET CEDAR RAPIDS | A
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A
17 KQDS- TV DULUTH MN
17 KNLD- DT DULUTH N
17 K171 U FAI RMONT WN
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN
17 KTCl -TV ST. PAUL MN
17 KYNE- TV OMAHA NE
17 KYNE- DT OMAHA NE
17 KDSD- DT ABERDEEN SD
17 WAX LA CRCSSE W
17 W.AX-DT LA CRCSSE W
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN
19 K19FO JACKSON MN
24  KCCO- DT ALEXANDRI A MN
31 KWCM DT APPLETON MN
32 K32HY-D FROST WN
32 K32GX-D ST. JAMES MN
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN

Di st (km Status

128.9 PLN
106.5 LIC
106.5 PLN
125.6 CP
141.9 APP
386.8 CP
143.8 CP
333.4 CP
333.4 PLN
109.4 CP
56.2 CP
105.2 CP
57.4 CP
155.9 LIC
375.6 LIC
375.6 PLN
237.6 PLN
298.3 CP MDD
298.3 PLN
24.4 APP
57.2 CP
105.2 LIC
126.8 PLN
106.5 PLN
135.4 CP
57.4 LIC
105.2 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP0135
BLEDT -20051219AGX
DTVPLN - DTVP0173

BDI SDTT  -20060331ACH
BDI SDTL - 20090420AAF
BDFCDTT  -20060313ABV
BDCCDTL -20070504ABQ
BPCDT -19991028A8BI
DTVPLN - DTVP0266
BNPTTL -20000830BJO
BDCCDTL - 20061018ADH
BDCCDTL -20070517AAF
BDCCDTL -20061020ABK
BMLET - 20050322ACC
BLEDT - 20030409AAV
DTVPLN - DTVP0270
DTVPLN - DTVP0281
BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
DTVPLN - DTVP0287

BDI SDTT  -20090504ABT
BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0572
DTVPLN - DTVP0827
BDCCDTL - 20061020AAM
BLDTL - 20080505AAZ

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

DTV Baseline Anal ysis
Channel Cal |
18 KYI N- DT

Cty/State
MASON CITY | A

Interference to Affected Station 7

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
17 KDSMIV ~ DES MO NES | A
17 KTCI TV ~ ST. PAUL MN
17 W.AX-DT LA CRCSSE W
18 NEW CARRCOLL | A
18 KLIJBTV  DAVENPORT | A
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD
18 WQOWYV  EAU CLAIRE W
18  WTV M LWAUKEE W
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A
19 WKOMV LA CROSSE W

Results for:

18A 1A MASON CI TY

Di st (km Status

- DTVP0302

Application Ref. No.

185.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO984
188.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO988
127.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0287
221.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1015
304.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1016
368.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
199.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1036
400.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1037
185.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
127.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1063
DTVPLN DTVP0302 PLN



HAAT 436.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 279859
not affected by terrain | osses 277583
lost to NTSC | X 464
lost to additional |X by ATV 58
lost to ATV I X only 68
lost to all IX 522

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysis

19897.
19863.

52.
6.
8.

59.

O 0000 Wom

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
24 KYI'N MASON CITY | A DTVPLN - NPLN1206
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KDSMIV ~ DES MO NES | A 185.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0984
17 KTCI TV  ST. PAUL WN 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0O988
17 W.AX-DT LA CROSSE W 127.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0287
20 KSMQ DT  AUSTI N IWN 36.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
22 NEW WATERLOO | A 123.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1139
23 NEW AMES | A 161.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1171
23 KLGTTV M NNEAPOLI S WN 188.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1178
24 WQPTTV  MOLINE IL 304.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1207
24 NEW | RONWOOD M 403.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1213
24 KCCO- DT ALEXANDRI A WN 315.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0572
24 KCSD- DT Sl QUX FALLS SD 316.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0583
24 WCGVTV M LWAUKEE W 400.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1233
24  VWHRM DT WAUSAU W 303.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0590
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 142.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25  W.AX LA CROSSE W 127.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1261
31  VWHLATV LA CRCSSE W 127.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1418
32 KRI' N WATERLQO | A 141.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1428
38 KEYC- DT MANKATO MN 141.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
39 NEW NEWION | A 175.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1561
Results for: 24N | A MASON CI TY DTVPLN NPLN1206 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 279859 19897. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 277100 19796. 9
lost to NTSC | X 1016 97.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 569 104.6
lost to all IX 1585 202. 3
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 KYI'N MASON CITY | A BLEDT - 20070924 AFU
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KTCI-TV ST. PAUL MN 179.0 LIC BMLET - 20050322AGC
17 W.AX LA CRCSSE W 113.5 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080326 AGW
17 W.AX-DT LA CROSSE W 113.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0287
18 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 305.8 LIC BLCT -19991109AAA
18 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 289.6 APP BSTA - 20080512AAT
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 374.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324



19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 199.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 WN 184.6 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 65.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 103.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 163.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABK
18 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 383.8 APP BSTA - 20080512AAT
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 192.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 206.1 LIC BLEDT - 20070924AFU
18 K18G&U OTTUMM | A 288.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090424AAL
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN 232.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 163.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 206.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASI
18 NEW OVAHA NE 176.9 APP BDCCDTL  -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 258.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19GW D FROST WN 133.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226ABI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 133.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 103.9 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 173.4 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 176.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 65.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 103.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 163.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABK
18 KLJB- TV DAVENPORT | A 383.8 APP BSTA - 20080512AAT
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 192.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 206.1 LIC BLEDT -20070924AFU
18 K18Q&U OTTUMM | A 288.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090424AAL



18 K53A0 OLI'VIA WN 232.6 APP BDI SDTT  -20090504ABT
18 K18IH D ST. JAMES WMN 163.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 206.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061030ASI
18 NEW OVAHA NE 176.9 APP BDCCDTL -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 258.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324

19 K19GM D FROST MN 133.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226 ABI
19 K19GM D FROST MN 133.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 103.9 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 173.4 APP BDI SDTL -20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OVAHA NE 176.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MWN 103.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18DI GRANI TE FALLS MN BLTTL -19910227KA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KSAX-DT ALEXANDRI A MN 104.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0135
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 104.9 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 104.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O173
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 178.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 110.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABK
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 271.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 272.6 LIC BLEDT -20070924AFU
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 242.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AIH
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 242.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 KAVE- DT BEM DJI MN 332.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0310
18 K18HP JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL - 20051005AAM
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WMN 56.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
18 KIRR-DR JAMESTOMN ND 341.3 LIC BPRM - 20000328ABT
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 340.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASI
18 NEW OVAHA NE 395.7 APP BDCCDTL  -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 140.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19GWM D FROST WN 188.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226ABI
19 K19GWM D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 132.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
33 K33JK-D GRANITE FALLS WN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ

5

19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 IWN 141. APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
18 K18HP JACKSON MN

Application Ref.

11

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
- 20051005AAM

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 83.3 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSM\- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 83.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0173
17 K17IR-D SPENCER | A 38.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON WMN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20070517AAF
17 K171CG-D ST. JAMES WMN 64.4 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABK
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 176.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 184.6 LIC BLEDT - 20070924 AFU
18 K18GU OTTUMM | A 364.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20090424AAL
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 103.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 103.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 K18DI GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 LIC BLTTL -19910227KA
18 K53A0 OLIVIA W 128.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18IH D ST. JAMES WMN 64.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 260.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030ASI
18 NEW OVAHA NE 273.1 APP BDCCDTL  -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 196.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19GW D FROST MN 85.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST MN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANITE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 99.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI'N FORT DODGE | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
32 KELO- DT Sl OQUX FALLS SD 124.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0881
33 KAAL MASON CITY | A 126.5 APP BDRTCT - 20090515AAW
33 K33JK-D GRANITE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABF
33 K33JX-D ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080512AEZ
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 1
Resul t key: 1
Scenari o 1 Affected station 11 K18HP
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 18N MN JACKSON BLTTL 20051005AAM LIC
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 4989 442. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 4989 442. 3
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0



Pot ent i al

After Analysis

Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

20051005AAM LIC

AREA (sq
442,
442,

0.
437.
437.

km)
3
3
0
4
4

Results for: 18N MN JACKSON BLTTL
POPULATI ON
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 4989
not affected by terrain | osses 4989
lost to NTSC I X 0
lost to additional |X by ATV 4984
lost to all IX 4984
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

19A WN JACKSON2

USERRECORDO1

APP

The following station failed the de minims interference criteria.

19D MN JACKSON2

ERP
Ant e

3.10
nna

kKW HAAT
none

USERRECORDO1
91.0 m RCAMsL

526.0 m

Due to interference to the follow ng station and scenari o:
18N MN JACKSON BLTTL

ERP

3.00

kW HAAT

Ant enna CDB 99999999999999

Perc
Perc

ent new DTV interference w thout proposal:

138.0 m RCAMSL

20051005AAM

ent new DTV interference with proposal:

Wrst case new | X 99. 8998% Scenari o

1

535.0 m

0.0
99.9

BLTTL
BLTTL

20051005AAM
20051005AAM
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Anal ysi s

of Interference to Affected Station 12

Anal ysis of current record

Chann
18

Chan
17
17
17
17
18
18
18
18
18
18
18

el Cal |

Cty/State

K53A0 OLIVIA WN

Application Ref.
- 20090504ABT

BDI SDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
K171 R-D
K17HZ- D
K171 S-D
K171 C-D
KYI' N- DT
KYI'N
K40CO
K40CO
KAVE- DT
K18DI
K18l H D

Cty/State

SPENCER | A

GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN

ST. JAMES MN
MASON CITY | A
MASON CITY | A
STORM LAKE | A
STORM LAKE | A
BEM DJI MN

GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN

Di st (km Status

167

56.
128.
75.
224,
224.
232.
232.
328.
56.
75.

.3

9

DO WO O WO

CcP

cP
cP
PLN
LIC
cP
cP
PLN
LIC
cP

No.

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
BDCCDTL
DTVPLN
BLEDT
BDI SDTT
BDFCDTL
DTVPLN
BLTTL
BDCCDTT

- 20070504ABQ
-20061018ADH
-20070517AAF
- 20061020ABK
- DTVP0302

- 20070924AFU
-20071019AIH
- 20060331AR
- DTVP0310
-19910227KA
-20070521AC)



18 KIRR-DR JAMESTOMN ND 386.0 LIC BPRM - 20000328ABT
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 363.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASI
18 NEW OVAHA NE 399.6 APP BDCCDTL -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROCKI NGS SD 192.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324

19 K19GWM D FROST MN 150.6 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226 ABI
19 K19GM D FROST MN 150.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ D GRANI TE FALLS MN 56.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 98.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313ACO
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MWN 128.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18l H D ST. JAMES MN BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 K171 R-D SPENCER | A 99.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20070504ABQ
17 K17HZ-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADH
17 K171 S-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070517AAF
17 K171C-D ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABK
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 163.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 167.2 LIC BLEDT - 20070924AFU
18 K18G&U OTTUMM | A 394.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20090424AAL
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AIH
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 K18HP JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTTL - 20051005AAM
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN 75.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 321.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASI
18 NEW OMAHA NE 336.4 APP BDCCDTL  -20070419ADW
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 211.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19GWM D FROST WN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226ABI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 159.3 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 K19CA ST. JAMES MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199106191 Q
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

DTV Baseline Analysis



Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD DTVPLN - DTVP0324

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KDSD- DT ABERDEEN SD 133.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0281
17 KTTW S| QUX FALLS SD 101.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1002
18 NEW CARRCLL | A 318.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1015
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 368.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 NEW ALBI ON NE 280.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1025

Results for: 18A SD BROOKI NGS DTVPLN DTVP0324 PLN

HAAT 229.0 m ATV ERP 802.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 139913 24326. 7
not affected by terrain | osses 138213 24040.9
lost to NTSC I X 25 13.7
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 25 13.7
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
08 KESDTV BROCOKI NGS SD DTVPLN - NPLNO563

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
07 KTTW DT Sl OQUX FALLS SD 101.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0036
08 KCCl DES MO NES | A 405.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO530
08 KLKN LI NCOLN NE 383.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO551
08 KZSDTV ~ MARTI N SD 360.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO564
09 KCAUTV  SIOQUX CITY IA 210.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0O593
09 KABYTV  ABERDEEN SD 100.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0622

Results for: 8N SD BROCKI NGS DTVPLN NPLNO0563 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 139904 24321.8
not affected by terrain | osses 132171 22549.5
lost to NTSC | X 4447 2457. 6
lost to additional |X by ATV 3546 160.0
lost to all IX 7993 2617.7

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.

18 KESD- TV BROOKI NGS SD BLEDT - 20051208ADT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
17 KDSD- DT ABERDEEN SD 133.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0281
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 368.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 374.4 LIC BLEDT - 20070924AFU
18 KIRR-DR JAMESTOMN ND 311.5 LIC BPRM - 20000328ABT

19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 196.6 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

DTV Baseline Analysis
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 VWHO- DT DES MO NES | A DTVPLN - DTVP0349

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 NEW CARRCLL | A 106.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1015
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 185.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
19 WHO PEORI A | L 360.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1042
19 KCPT KANSAS CI TY MO 311.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1048
19 KXNETV ~ NORFOLK NE 306.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1052
19 WKOMV LA CROSSE W 287.8 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1063
19 Wurv-DT MADI SON W 365.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0379
20 KWKB IOMA CITY IA 173.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1076
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N MN 213.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KETV-DT OMAHA NE 208.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0410

Results for: 19A | A DES MJ NES DTVPLN DTVP0349 PLN

HAAT 600.0 m ATV ERP 612.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 921385 45078. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 919075 44860. 5
lost to NTSC I X 2100 279.6
lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV I X only 2 2.9
lost to all IX 2100 279.6
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
13 VWHOTV DES MO NES | A DTVPLN - NPLNO826

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
12 KIITNTV 1TOM CITY |A 188.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO762
13 WREXTV  ROCKFORD I L 365.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0829
13 WBWY  TOPEKA KS 373.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0832
13 KRCG JEFFERSON CI TY MO 369.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0841
13 KSFYTV  SI QUX FALLS SD 305.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO863
13 VEAUTV  EAU CLAIRE W 383.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO874

Results for: 13N | A DES MJ NES DTVPLN NPLNO0826 PLN

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noi se Limted Contour 921400 45082.5
not affected by terrain | osses 909420 42895. 2
lost to NTSC | X 56102 5593. 9

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0



lost to all IX 56102 5593.9
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 VWHO- TV DES MO NES | A BLCDT -20061011AAA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 183.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 197.4 LIC BLEDT - 20070924AFU
19 WHO PEORI A I L 361.1 LIC BLCT - 19880803KG
19 KCPT KANSAS CI TY MO 313.9 LIC BMLET - 20041104ATG
19 WMV MADI SON W 364.8 LIC BLCDT -20040823ABP
19 WMrv-DT MADI SON W 364.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O379
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N IWN 211.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ TV AUSTI N IWN 220.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
20 KETV OVAHA NE 208.6 LIC BLCDT -20041222AED
20 KETV- DT OMAHA NE 208.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0410
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 226.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19GW D FROST MN BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20070924AFU
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 133.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AIH
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 133.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WMN 150.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 199.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19  W9CX STERLI NG DI XON | L 399.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20060330AM
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 215.9 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 387.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 305.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 308.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 wWJirv MADI SON W 364.1 LIC BLCDT -20040823ABP
19 Wurv-DT MADI SON W 364.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0379
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 383.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
20 K20JI1-D AMES | A 179.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
20 KSMQ DT  AUSTI N MN 75.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ2 TV AUSTIN MN 113.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19GW D FROST MN BLDTL - 20080505ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
18 KYI' N MASON CITY | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT - 20070924AFU
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 133.6 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 133.6 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN 150.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AC]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 199.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19  WOICX STERLI NG DI XON | L 399.7 APP BDFCDTT - 20060330AM
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS MN 188.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 215.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313ACO
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 387.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 305.8 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 308.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 WMV MADI SON W 364.1 LIC BLCDT -20040823ABP
19 WMrv-DT MADI SON W 364.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O379
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 383.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
20 K20J1-D AMES | A 179.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N N 75.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ TV AUSTI N N 113.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 WN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19GU- D GRANI TE FALLS N BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 K18DI GRANI TE FALLS MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19910227KA
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN 56.0 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 368.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST WN 188.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226ABI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 188.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 141.5 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH



19 K19Cv REDWOOD FALLS MN 56.2 LIC BLTTL -19920505I N
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD WN 132.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 132.1 LIC BLTTL -198709211 E
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 213.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363

19 K61GA OVAHA NE 390.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OVAHA NE 395.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 KPRY- DT Pl ERRE SD 367.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0370

19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 347.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381

19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 N 141.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 Kiocv REDWOCD FALLS MN BLTTL - 199205051 N

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 106.5 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WWORTHI NGTON WN 106.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO173
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN 24.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 57.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AC]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 323.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST WN 135.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 135.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 105.2 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 122.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 122.0 LIC BLTTL -198709211 E
19 K19CA ST. JAMES MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -199106191 Q
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 255.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 370.2 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 375.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 333.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
27 KRWF- DT REDWOCD FALLS WMN 42.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 135.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
34 K34JZ-D FROST WN 135.4 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226 AA0
34 K34JF-D GRANITE FALLS WN 56.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
34 K34JY-D JACKSON N 105.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
34 K34JX-D ST. JAMES WN 57.4 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 105.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



Potentially Affecting This Station

19 K19BG ST. CLOUD WMN
St ations
Chan Cal | Cty/State
18 K53A0 OLIVIA W
18 K18IH D ST. JAMES WMN
19 K19GW D FROST MN
19 K19GW D FROST MN
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS MN
19 K19FO JACKSON MN
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN
Proposal causes no interference

BDFCDTT

Di st (km Status

98.
159.
215.
215.
132.
221.
200.
215.
221.

QWO ORFrRrO©OWERr

APP
cP
CP MOD
LIC
cP
LIC
PLN
PLN
APP

- 20060313ACO

Application Ref. No.
BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
BMPDTL -20080226A8BI
BLDTL - 20080505ACD
BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0363
DTVPLN - DTVP0381

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
16 KTCl - DT
17 KTCl - TV
18 K53A0
18 K18l H D
19 K19GW D
19 K19GW D
19 K19GU- D
19 K19FO
19 K19ER
19 KVRR- DT
19 KBJR- DT
21  WTC
21  WTC-DT
22 KLGT- DT
22 WICW
26 KMSP- DT
34 K34JF-D
34 KTCA- DT
19 K53HR- D
Pr oposal

of Interference to Affected Station

Cty/State
ST. PAUL MN
ST. PAUL MN
OLI VIA WN
ST. JAMES MN
FROST MN
FROST MN
GRANI TE FALLS N
JACKSON MN
ST. PAUL MN
FARGO ND
SUPERI OR W
M NNEAPCLI S
M NNEAPCLI S
M NNEAPCLI S
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. PAUL MN
JACKSON2 WN

WN
WN
N

causes no interference

Application Ref.

21

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

100.
100.

98.
159.
215.
215.
132.
221.

96.
200.
215.
100.
100.
100.

99.
100.
132.
100.
221.

ORrFRPLANARARPNOCOFRPRORPOOWER A~O

PLN
LIC
APP
cP
CP MOD
LIC
cP
LIC
cP
PLN
PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
cP
PLN
cP
PLN
APP

No.
-19870921I1 E

Application Ref. No.
DTVPLN - DTVP0226
BMLET - 20050322AGC
BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
BDCCDTT  -20070521AC]
BMPDTL -20080226ABI
BLDTL - 20080505ACD
BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
BPTTL -20060214ADS
DTVPLN - DTVP0363
DTVPLN - DTVP0381
BLCDT - 20011009ADF
DTVPLN - DTVP0443
DTVPLN - DTVP0488
BPCDT -19991027ADG
DTVPLN - DTVP0641
BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
DTVPLN - DTVP0941

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s

Anal ysi s of current

of Interference to Affected Station

record

22



Cha

Cha
15
15
18
18
18
18
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
27
33
34
34
34
34
34
34
19

To

Res
Sce
Bef

Res

Po

Af t

Res

Cal |
K19CA

nnel
19

Cty/ st
ST. JAMES MWN

ate

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

No.
-199106191 Q

n Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
KSWN WORTHI NGTON N 110.3 LIC BLEDT - 20051219AGX
KSMN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 110.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0173
K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H
K40CO STORM LAKE | A 163.1 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
K53A0 OLIVIA W 75.6 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
K18IH D ST. JAMES MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ
WHO-DT DES MO NES | A 267.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
K19GW D FROST MN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226A8BI
K19GW D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABC
K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
K19Ccv REDWOOD FALLS MN 57.2 LIC BLTTL -19920505I N
K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 159.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313ACO
K19ER ST. PAUL WN 142.7 CP BPTTL - 20060214ADS
KVRR- DT FARGO ND 312.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
K61GA OVAHA NE 332.0 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
K19HT-D OVAHA NE 336.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 355.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
KRWF- DT REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
KAAL- DT AUSTI N WN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0905
KBVK- LD SPENCER | A 106.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508AAV
K34JZ-D FROST MN 79.0 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACC
K34JZ-D FROST MN 79.0 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226AA0
K34JF-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABH
K34JY-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20070503AAV
K34JX-D ST. JAMES WMN 0.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505AAX
K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

tal scenarios = 1

ult key: 2

nari o 1 Affected station 22 KI19CA

ore Anal ysis

ults for: 19N MN ST. JAMES BLTTL 199106191Q LIC

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 2075 391.3

not affected by terrain | osses 2075 391.3

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0

tential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

er Analysis

ults for: 19N MN ST. JAMES BLTTL 199106191Q LIC

POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km

wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 2075 391.3



not affected by terrain | osses 2075 391.3

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 29 6.9

lost to all IX 29 6.9

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

19A MN JACKSON2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 1.3976%
Wor st case new | X 1. 3976% Scenari o 1

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19ER ST. PAUL MN BLTTL -20030321AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref.
15 WQOWDT EAU CLAIRE W 126.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0202
15 WQOWTV EAU CLAIRE W 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041001AQM
16 KTCl -DT ST. PAUL MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN 128.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 142.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 353.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST WN 163.1 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 163.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ D GRANI TE FALLS WN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 205.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 LIC BLTTL -198709211 E
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 296.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 wWJarv MADI SON W 370.6 LIC BLCDT -20040823ABP
19 Wurv-DT MADI SON W 370.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0379
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 220.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
21  WFTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.8 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WFTC-DT M NNEAPCOLI S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
22 KLGT-DT M NNEAPOLIS WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0488
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
26 KVMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641
27  WHWC-DT  MENOMONI E W 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0697
27  WHWC- TV MENOMONI E W 111.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
34 KTCA-DT ST. PAUL MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0941
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 205.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19ER ST. PAUL MN BSTA -20060214ADW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WQOWDT EAU CLAIRE W 126.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0202
15 WOWTV EAU CLAIRE W 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041001AQM
16 KTCl - DT ST. PAUL WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN 128.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 142.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AC]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 353.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST WN 163.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST MN 163.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 205.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 LIC BLTTL -198709211 E
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 296.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 WMV MADI SON W 370.5 LIC BLCDT -20040823ABP
19 WMrv-DT MADI SON W 370.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0379
19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 220.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381
21  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.8 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WTC- DT M NNEAPCLI'S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
22 KLGT-DT M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0488
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.2 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
26 KMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641
27  VWHWC-DT MENOVONI E W 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0697
27  VWHWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
34 KTCA-DT ST. PAUL MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0941
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 205.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K19ER ST. PAUL MN BPTTL - 20060214ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 WQOWDT EAU CLAIRE W 126.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0202
15 WOWTV EAU CLAIRE W 143.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041001AQM
16 KTCl -DT ST. PAUL MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
18 K53A0 OLI VIA WN 128.4 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 142.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521AC]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 353.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST MN 163.1 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 163.1 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD



19 K19GJ D GRANI TE FALLS MN 182.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 205.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20060313ACO
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 96.1 LIC BLTTL -198709211 E
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 296.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363

19 WMV MADI SON W 370.5 LIC BLCDT - 20040823ABP
19 WVTV- DT MADI SON W 370.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0379

19 KBJR- DT SUPERI OR W 220.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0381

21 WFTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 14.8 LIC BLCDT -20011009ADF
21 WFTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S WN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443

22 KLGT- DT M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0488

22 WJCW M NNEAPCLI S WN 14.2 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
26 KMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S MN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641

27 WHWC- DT  MENOMONI E W 111.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0697

27 WWC- TV MENOVONI E W 111.0 LIC BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
34 KTCA-DT ST. PAUL MWN 14.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0941

19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 205.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K61GA OVAHA NE BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 173.4 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AIH
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 173.4 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 136.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASI
18 NEW OMAHA NE 7.0 APP BDCCDTL - 20070419ADW
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 208.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 KWCH DT HUTCHI NSON KS 390.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0353
19 KWCH TV HUTCHI NSON KS 390.6 LIC BLCDT - 20050621AAR
19 K19GW D FROST WN 305.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226ABI
19 K19GWM D FROST WN 305.8 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 390.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 268.5 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 KCPT KANSAS CI TY MO 280.3 LIC BMLET - 20041104ATG
19 KTVG DT GRAND | SLAND NE 222.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0364
19 KTVG GRAND | SLAND NE 222.9 CP BPCDT -19991015ABA
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 7.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
20 K20J1-D AMES | A 204.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
20 KETV OVAHA NE 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20041222AED
20 KETV-DT OMAHA NE 0.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0410

5

19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 268.
Proposal causes no interference

APP USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27



Anal ysi s of current

Channel Cal |

19 K19HT- D

record
Cty/State
OMAHA NE

Application Ref. No.

BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 176.
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 176.
18 KCWP- LD NORFOLK NE 142,
18 NEW OVAHA NE 0.
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 206.
19 KWCH- DT HUTCHI NSON KS 386.
19 KWCH TV HUTCHI NSON KS 386.
19 K19GW D FROST MN 308.
19 K19GWM D FROST MN 308.
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 395.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 273.
19 KCPT KANSAS CI TY MO 273.
19 KTVG DT GRAND | SLAND NE 224,
19 KTVG GRAND | SLAND NE 224.
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 7.
20 K20J1-D AMES | A 203.
20 KETV OVAHA NE 6.
20 KETV- DT OVMAHA NE 6.
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 273.

Proposal causes no interference

PO~NOOWWOOWERr N U~ O OO

Di st (km) Status

cP
cP
cP
APP
PLN
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
cP
LIC
LIC
PLN
cP
APP
cP
LIC
PLN
APP

- 20070508ABP

Application Ref. No.

BDI SDTT  -20071019AI H
BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
BDCCDTL - 20061030AS|
BDCCDTL  -20070419ADW

DTVPLN - DTVP0349
DTVPLN - DTVP0353
BLCDT - 20050621AAR
BMPDTL - 20080226 ABI
BLDTL - 20080505ACD
BDCCDTL -20061019ABC
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
BMLET - 20041104ATG
DTVPLN - DTVP0364
BPCDT -19991015ABA

BDI SDTL -20061205ADL
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
BLCDT - 20041222AED
DTVPLN - DTVP0410
USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

DTV Baseline Analysis

Channel Cal |

20 KSMQ- DT

Cty/State
AUSTI N WN

Interference to Affected Station 28

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

- DTVP0402

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 213.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 WOWV LA CROSSE W 132.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1063
20 KVWKB IOMA CITY IA 245.0 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1076
20 KCCW DT WALKER N 379.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0403
20 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 237.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1084
20 KETV- DT OMAHA NE 361.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0410
20 WHA-DT  MADI SON W 288.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0425
20 VHRMIV ~ WAUSAU W 297.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1095
21 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 148.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1105
21  WTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S MN 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443

Results for: 20A MN AUSTI N DTVPLN DTVP0402 PLN

HAAT 116.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km



wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour
not affected by terrain | osses
lost to NTSC I X
lost to additional |X by ATV
lost to ATV I X only
lost to all IX
NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | City/State
15 KSMQTV AUSTIN MN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

182407
172383
4714

0

2016
4714

Application Ref.

9342.
9305.
33.
0.

4.

33.

DTVPLN

~NOO~NoOoO”

No.
- NPLN0925

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
14 WKOW DT LA CROSSE W 132.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0155
15 KYQUTV ~ OTTUMM | A 288.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0918
15 KSM\- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 237.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0173
15 KXVO OVAHA NE 392.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0929
15 WQOWDT EAU CLAIRE W 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0202
15 WiV MADI SON W 292.4 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN0942
16 KTCI-DT ST. PAUL MN 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
17  W.AX-DT LA CROSSE W 131.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0287
18 KYIN-DT MASON CITY | A 36.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0302
19 WKOWV LA CROSSE W 132.1 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1063
22 NEW WATERLOO | A 159.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1139
29  WFTC M NNEAPOLI S WN 153.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1360
30  VHLA-DT LA CRCSSE W 132.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0809
Results for: 15N MN AUSTI N DTVPLN NPLN0925 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 182407 9342. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 167388 9264. 2
lost to NTSC I X 1050 99.2
lost to additional |X by ATV 3921 54. 6
lost to all IX 4971 153. 8
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
20 KSMQ TV AUSTIN MN BMPEDT -20081114AAX
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WHO- DT DES MONES | A 222.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
20 KCCW DT WALKER WN 395.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0403
20 KETV OVAHA NE 386.7 LIC BLCDT - 20041222AED
20 KETV-DT OVAHA NE 386.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0410
20 WHA-TV  MADI SON W 250.4 LIC BLEDT - 20020503AAF
20 WHA-DT  MADI SON W 250.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0425
20 VHRM TV WAUSAU W 266.6 LIC BLET -20010813ABC
21 KTI'N FORT DODGE | A 178.1 CP BPET - 20060911AAH
21 WFTC M NNEAPOLI S WN 164.4 LIC BLCDT -20011009ADF
21  WTC-DT M NNEAPCLI'S MN 164.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 198.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to

nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | City/State Application Ref. No.
20 K20GD W LLMAR WN BLTT -20020212AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19GW D FROST MN 196.7 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 196.7 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 173.8 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 74.5 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
20 K20J1-D AMES | A 369.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N IWN 231.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ TV AUSTI N IWN 261.9 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
20 KCCW DT WALKER N 201.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0403
20 KIJRE- DT ELLENDALE ND 322.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0409
20 KIRE ELLENDALE ND 322.1 LIC BLEDT -20041109AAB
21 K211 P-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 58.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABD
24  KCCO DT ALEXANDRI A MN 58.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O572
27 KRWF- DT REDWOCD FALLS MN 83.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
35 NEW ST. PAUL MN 140.6 APP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMP
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 173.8 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

NTSC Basel i ne Anal ysi s
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KTI N FORT DODGE | A DTVPLN - NPLN1105

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
14  KMEG SIOUX CITY | A 158.3 PLN DTVPLN - NPLNO884
18 NEW CARRCOLL | A 92.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1015
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES | A 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N MN 148.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSWN WORTHI NGTON WN 172.7 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1084
21  WFTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S MN 269.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
21 KTAJ-DT ST. JCOSEPH MO 352.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0444
21 WHATV MADI SON W 397.6 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1131
22 NEW WATERLQOO | A 195.5 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1139
23 NEW AMES | A 128.3 PLN DTVPLN -NPLN1171



25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600

36 KHI N RED QAK | A 177.9 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1518
36 NEW S| QUX FALLS SD 213.2 PLN DTVPLN - NPLN1530
Results for: 21N | A FORT DODGE DTVPLN NPLN1105 PLN
POPULATI ON  AREA (sqg km
wi thin Noise Limted Contour 210686 20619. 6
not affected by terrain | osses 210643 20598. 9
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 85 15.8
lost to all IX 85 15.8
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A BLET -19860923KN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 WHO- DT DES MJONES | A 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N IWN 148.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ TV AUSTI N IWN 178.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
21 WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 269.5 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S MN 269.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
21 KTAJ-DT ST. JOSEPH MO 352.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0444
21  WHA-TV  MADI SON W 397.6 LIC BLET -20020227ABP
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 195.5 CP BPCDT - 20080807AAL
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 173.4 LIC BLCT -20021129AAC
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 127.8 LIC BLCT -20010130ABE
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 127.8 APP BSTA - 20081103AAT
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
36 KHI N RED QAK | A 177.9 LIC BLET -19860923KP
36 KWSD S| QUX FALLS SD 191.1 LIC BLCT -20001108ABE
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 WN 99.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A BPET - 20060911AAH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 129.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N MN 148.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402
20 KSMQ TV AUSTIN MN 178.1 CP MOD BMPEDT -20081114AAX
21  WFTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 269.5 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S MN 269.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
21 KTAJ-DT ST. JCOSEPH MO 352.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0444
21  WHA-TV  MADI SON W 397.6 LIC BLET -20020227ABP



22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 195.5 CP BPCDT - 20080807AAL
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 173.4 LIC BLCT - 20021129AAC
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 127.8 LIC BLCT -20010130ABE
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 127.8 APP BSTA - 20081103AAT
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600

25 KTI'N FORT DCDGE | A 0.0 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
36 KHI N RED OAK | A 177.9 LIC BLET -19860923KP
36 KWSD SI QUX FALLS SD 191.1 LIC BLCT -20001108ABE
19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 WN 99.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21DG ST. JAMES MN BLTTL -19970507JR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
21 K21JB-D COUNCI L BLUFFS | A 332.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ARP
21 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 144.2 CP BPET - 20060911AAH
21 K211 P-D GRANI TE FALLS WMN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABD
21 WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 157.4 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WTC-DT M NNEAPCLI'S MN 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
21 K21HX-D WALKER N 331.8 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20080903ABG
21  WDAY-DT FARGO ND 381.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0447
22 K221 A-D FROST MN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABM
22 K22HZ-D JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
22 KRRD- LD ROCHESTER MN 175.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026AFL
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 144.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 144.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
36 K361 V-D JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ABE
36 NEW ST. JAMES MN 0.3 APP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABP
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
21 K21DG ST. JAMES MN BPTTL - 20080602AHI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



19
21
21
21
21
21
21
21
22
22
22
25
25
36
36
19

K19FO
K21JB-D
KTI'N
K211 P-D
WFTC
WFTC- DT
K21HX- D
WDAY- DT
K221 A-D
K22HzZ- D
KRRD- LD
KTI N- DT
KTI'N
K361 V-D
NEW
K53HR- D

JACKSON MN
COUNCI L BLUFFS 1 A
FORT DODGE | A
GRANI TE FALLS MN
M NNEAPCLI S WN
M NNEAPCLI S WN
WALKER MN

FARGO ND

FROST MN
JACKSON MN
ROCHESTER MN
FORT DCDGE | A
FORT DODGE | A
JACKSON MN

ST. JAMES WN
JACKSONZ2 MN

64.
332.
144.
109.
157.
157.
331.
381.

79.

64.
175.
144.
144.

64.

64.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

WWWNNPFPWOOOOMAPMAONOWOW

LIC

LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN

PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
APP

BLTT - 20040506 AAH
BDCCDTL - 20061030ARP
BPET -20060911AAH
BDCCDTL -20061019ABD
BLCDT - 20011009ADF
DTVPLN - DTVP0443

BMPDTL - 20080903ABG
DTVPLN - DTVP0447

BDCCDTL -20061020ABM
BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
BDCCDTL - 20061026 AFL
DTVPLN - DTVP0600

BLEDT -20070822ACB
BLDTL - 20080505ABE
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABP

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of
Anal ysis of current record
Cal | Cty/State
K22DO GRANI TE FALLS MN

22

Chan
14
15
15
18
19
21
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
22
23
23
24
36
19

Cal |
KSAX- DT
KSWN
KSWN\- DT
KESD- DT
K19FO
K211 P-D
KVWAF
KVWAF
K221 A-D
K22HzZ- D
KLGT- DT
WJCW
KRRD- LD
WOWT- DT
KTTM DT
K63AU
K23JG D
KCCO- DT
KSAXDR
K53HR- D

Cty/State
ALEXANDRI A WN
WORTHI NGTON IWN
WORTHI NGTON IWN
BROOKI NGS SD
JACKSON MN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
WATERLQO | A
WATERLOO | A
FROST MN
JACKSON MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
ROCHESTER MN
OVAHA NE
HURON SD
GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES MN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
JACKSON2 WN

Interference to Affected Station 34

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

104.
104.
104.
140.
141.

0.
387.
365.
188.
141.
195.
194.
267.
390.
227.

0.
110.
103.
104.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

OORAR~NPFRPOPRLPOONWUOUIOOOLONOOCGIOTIO © N

PLN
LIC
PLN
PLN
LIC

@]

2

3229929999
zZZz

-19910227KB

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP0135
BLEDT - 20051219AGX
DTVPLN - DTVP0173
DTVPLN - DTVP0324
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
BDCCDTL -20061019ABD
BPCDT - 20080807AAL
BLCT - 20021129AAC
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABM
BDCCDTL -20061019ACX
DTVPLN - DTVP0488
BPCDT -19991027ADG
BDCCDTL - 20061026 AFL
DTVPLN - DTVP0495
DTVPLN - DTVP0503
BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
DTVPLN - DTVP0572
BPRM - 20010423AFQ

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
22 K22HJ WORTHI NGTON N BLTT -20040730ACU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 37.5 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 37.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO173
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 56.1 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
21 K211 P-D GRANI TE FALLS WN 132.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABD
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 322.1 CP BPCDT - 20080807AAL
22 KVWAF WATERLOO | A 299.4 LIC BLCT -20021129AAC
22 K221 A-D FROST WN 141.7 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABM
22 K22HZ-D JACKSON WN 56.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
22 KLGT- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 259.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0488
22 WICW M NNEAPCLI S MN 258.6 CP BPCDT -19991027ADG
22 KRRD- LD ROCHESTER MN 265.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026AFL
22  WOWM-DT OVAHA NE 257.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0495
22 KTTM DT HURON SD 220.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O503
22 wa2d BLOOM NGTON W 391.6 LIC BLDTT -20081106ADM
23 K23JG D ST. JAMES MN 103.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sD 77.9 LIC BLEDT -20040112ACM
24  KCSD-DT SIQUX FALLS sb 85.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0583
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 136.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI' N FORT DODGE | A 136.4 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
26 KDLT-DT M TCHELL SD 135.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0652
29 KSFY-DT Sl QUX FALLS SD 69.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765
30 KCAU-DT SIQUX CITY | A 122.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O784
36 KWSD Sl QUX FALLS SD 72.2 LIC BLCT -20001108ABE
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 WN 56.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FY FROST MN BLTTL - 20031010ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 85.6 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
20 KSMQ DT AUSTI N IWN 75.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0402

20 KSMQ TV  AUSTI N IWN 113.1 CP MOD BMPEDT - 20081114AAX



22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
38
19

K221 A-D
K22HZ- D
KRRD- LD
KCW - TV
KOW - TV
WOPT- TV
WQPT- DT
K23JG- D
KKAZ- LD
KYI N

K24HN- D
KTI N- DT
KTI N

KEYC- DT
K53HR- D

FROST MN
JACKSON MN
ROCHESTER IWN
AMES | A

AMES | A

MOLI NE | L

MOLI NE | L

ST. JAMES MN
OVAHA NE
MASON CITY | A
JACKSON MN
FORT DCDGE | A
FORT DODGE | A
MANKATO MN
JACKSONZ2 MN

85.
128.
196.
196.
385.
384.

78.
308.

91.

85.

93.

93.

55.

85.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance

OO OVWWOWOHOMWOO WU OWOWO O

Q32C-2E399
Z0TVO

BDCCDTL - 20061020ABM
BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
BDCCDTL - 20061026AFL
BLCT -20010130ABE
BSTA - 20081103AAT
BLEDT - 20030702AAR
DTVPLN - DTVP0523
BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
BLET -19860923KJ
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABL
DTVPLN - DTVP0600
BLEDT -20070822ACB
DTVPLN - DTVP1052

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of current
Channel

23

Chan
15
15
19
22
22
22
23
23
23
23
23
23
23
24
24
24
27
31
38
38
19

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
KSIWN
KSWN- DT
K19FO
K221 A-D
K22DO
K22HZ- D
KCW - TV
KCW - TV
K23FP
K23JG D
KFME- DT
KLKE- DT
KKAZ- LD
KCCO- DT
K24CS
K24HN- D
KRWF- DT
KWCM DT
KEYC- DT
K55CK
K53HR- D

Cal |
K63AU

record

Cty/State
WORTHI NGTON IWN
WORTHI NGTON IWN
JACKSON MN
FROST WMN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
AMES | A
AMES | A
OLI VIA MN
ST. JAMES MN
FARGO ND
ALBI ON NE
OVAHA NE
ALEXANDRI A WN
GRANI TE FALLS MN
JACKSON MN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
APPLETON WN
MANKATO MN
OLI VIA MN
JACKSON2 WN

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Dist(km Status
104.
104.
141.
188.

0.
141.
366.
366.

56.
110.
275.
386.
395.
103.

0.

141.
36.
52.
133.
23.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
near est cell

eval uation di stance

Interference to Affected Station

37

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

QO ORFRPRWUION~NOPRARPFRPOOWMOUIO ®OU OO

BDI STTL

LIC
PLN
LIC
cP

LIC
cP

LIC
APP
LIC
cP

PLN
PLN
cP

PLN
LIC
cP

PLN
PLN
PLN
APP
APP

- 20060720ADF

Application Ref. No.

BLEDT -20051219AGX
DTVPLN - DTVP0173
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABM
BLTTL -19910227KB
BDCCDTL -20061019ACX
BLCT -20010130ABE
BSTA - 20081103AAT
BLTTL - 20030110ADA
BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
DTVPLN - DTVP0532
DTVPLN - DTVP0533
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0572
BLTTL -19910227KC
BDCCDTL -20061020ABL
DTVPLN - DTVP0674
DTVPLN - DTVP0827
DTVPLN - DTVP1052

BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FO JACKSON MN BLTTL - 20030605ABV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 83.3 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 83.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO173
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
22 K221 A-D FROST WN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABM
22 K22HZ-D JACKSON MN 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
23 KCW-TV AMES | A 227.0 LIC BLCT -20010130ABE
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 227.0 APP BSTA - 20081103AAT
23 K63AU GRANI TE FALLS N 141.5 CP BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
23 K23JG D ST. JAMES MN 64.4 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
23 KLKE- DT ALBI ON NE 325.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O533
23 KKAZ-LD OMAHA NE 273.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
23 KAZS-LP SOQUTH SIOUX CI TY NE 171.1 LIC BLTTL - 20050204AAZ
24  K24HN-D JACKSON N 0.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061020ABL
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20040112ACM
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 99.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
27 KRWF- DT REDWOCD FALLS WMN 105.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
38 KEYC- DT NMANKATO N 59.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1052
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
23 K23FP OLI VIA MN BLTTL - 20030110ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
15 KSWN WORTHI NGTON IWN 128.3 LIC BLEDT -20051219AGX
15 KSWN- DT WORTHI NGTON WN 128.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O173
16 KTCl -DT ST. PAUL MN 141.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0226
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 128.8 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
21  WTC M NNEAPCLI S MN 141.6 LIC BLCDT - 20011009ADF
21  WFTC-DT M NNEAPCLI S MN 141.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0443
22 K221 A-D FROST WN 150.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061020ABM
22 K22HZ-D JACKSON MN 128.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20061019ACX
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 341.1 LIC BLCT -20010130ABE
23 KCW -TV AMES | A 341.1 APP BSTA - 20081103AAT



23
23
23
23
24
24
26
27
31
38
38
19

K63AU

K23JG D
KFME- DT
KKAZ- LD
KCCO- DT
K24HN- D
KNMSP- DT
KRWF- DT
KWCM DT
KEYC- DT
K55CK

K53HR- D

GRANI TE FALLS MN
ST. JAMES WMN
FARGO ND

OVAHA NE
ALEXANDRI A WN
JACKSON MN

M NNEAPCLI S WN
REDWOOD FALLS MN
APPLETON MN
MANKATO N
OLIVIA WN
JACKSONZ2 MN

56.
75.
308.
399.
104.
128.
141.
57.
99.
98.
78.
128.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

QOUITOO O WOWOONOWO

BDI STTL - 20060720ADF
BDCCDTL - 20061025AFA
DTVPLN - DTVP0532
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0572
BDCCDTL - 20061020ABL
DTVPLN - DTVP0641
DTVPLN - DTVP0674
DTVPLN - DTVP0827
DTVPLN - DTVP1052
BDI SDTT - 20090504ABS

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H B HBH B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
K26DG

Chann
26

Chan
18
19
24
25
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
40
41
19

Anal ysi s of

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
KESD- DT
K19FO
KCCO- DT
DK54AT
K65BA
K251 A
KBTV- DT
KFTC
K261 P-D
KMSP- DT
KCWH- LD
KDLT- DT
KDLV- TV
KCPO- LP
W26DI - D
K27JC-D
KRWE- DT
NEW - DT
K41KG D
K53HR- D

record

Cty/State
BROOKI NGS SD
JACKSON MN
ALEXANDRI A IWN
BRAI NERD N
GRANI TE FALLS MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
DES MO NES | A
BEM DJI WN
FROST MN
M NNEAPCLI S MN
NORFOLK NE
M TCHELL SD
M TCHELL SD
Sl QUX FALLS SD
LA CROSSE W
ALEXANDRI A IWN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
S| QUX FALLS SD
GRANI TE FALLS MWN
JACKSON2 WN

Cty/State
GRANI TE FALLS MN

Interference to Affected Station 40

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

140.
141.
103.
199.
0.
182.
368.
311.
188.
195.
340.
193.
253.
168.
352.
125.
36.
133.
0.
141.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uation di stance

CQJONWONOOUITWO WO NNON~NOTO

592
Bv) zZ

2

2

Y9=9292Y9 Y9
(@) zZ

T
s
Z

-19910227KD

Application Ref. No.

DTVPLN - DTVP0324
BLTT - 20040506 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0572
BDI SDTT  -20060331BDG
BDI STTL - 20060720ADE
BDFCDTT  -20060214AAN
DTVPLN - DTVP0634
BPCDT - 20080310ADP
BDCCDTL -20061019ACQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0641
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0652
BPCDT -19991101AI X
BLTTL -20011029AAL
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACE
BDCCDTT  -20061013ACU
DTVPLN - DTVP0O674
DTVPLN - DTVP1140
BDCCDTL -20061018ADD

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station 41



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K53HR JACKSON MN BDI STTL - 20060912AEP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
24  KCSD-TV SIQUX FALLS sb 133.9 LIC BLEDT -20040112ACM
24  KCSD-DT SIQUX FALLS sb 141.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0O583
25 KTIN-DT FORT DODGE | A 99.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0600
25 KTI N FORT DODGE | A 99.2 LIC BLEDT -20070822ACB
25 K251 A M NNEAPCLI S MN 205.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060214AAN
25 KAZW LD SOUTH SIOUX CITY NE 171.1 CP BDCCDTL  -20070418ACW
26 KBTV-DT DES MO NES | A 228.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0634
26 K261 P-D FROST MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ACQ
26 KMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 219.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641
26 K26CS ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BPTTL - 20080602AHK
26 KCWH LD NORFOLK NE 260.2 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASJ
26 KDLT-DT M TCHELL SD 191.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0652
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 275.4 CP BPCDT -19991101AI X
26 We6Dl -D LA CROSSE W 291.7 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AQE
27 KRWF- DT REDWOCD FALLS WMN 105.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
29 KSFY-DT SI QUX FALLS SD 124.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVPO765
40 NEW - DT Sl QUX FALLS SD 134.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1140
41 K41KG D GRANI TE FALLS MN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41EG JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL -199505151 D
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 N 0.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R AR R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26CS ST. JAMES MN BLTT - 20050908ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
25 K251 A M NNEAPCLI S MN 142.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060214AAN
26 KBTV-DT DES MO NES | A 267.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0634
26 KFTC BEM DJI MN 383.6 CP BPCDT - 20080310ADP
26 K261 P-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ACQ
26 K53HR JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEP
26 KVMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641
26 KCWH LD NORFOLK NE 321.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASJ
26 KDLT-DT M TCHELL SD 228.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0652
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 307.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AI X
26 We6Dl -D LA CRCSSE W 260.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AQE
27 KRWF- DT REDWOOD FALLS MN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674



33 KAAL- DT AUSTI N IWN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0905

41 K41KG-D GRANI TE FALLS MN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL -20061018ADD
41 K41l zZ ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CpP BPTTL - 20080604 AAS
19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 N 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 K26CS ST. JAMES MN BPTTL -20080602AHK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 64.3 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH
25 K251 A M NNEAPCLI S MN 142.7 CP BDFCDTT - 20060214AAN
26 KBTV-DT DES MO NES | A 267.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0634
26 KFTC BEM DJI MN 383.6 CP BPCDT - 20080310ADP
26 K261 P-D FROST WN 79.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ACQ
26 K53HR JACKSON MN 64.3 CP BDI STTL - 20060912AEP
26 KVMSP- DT M NNEAPOLI S WN 157.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0641
26 KCWH LD NORFOLK NE 321.6 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ASJ
26 KDLT-DT M TCHELL SD 228.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0652
26 KDLV-TV M TCHELL SD 307.7 CP BPCDT -19991101AI X
26 We6Dl -D LA CRCSSE W 260.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AQE
27 KRWF- DT REDWOCOD FALLS WN 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0674
33 KAAL- DT AUSTIN MN 127.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0905
41 K41KG- D GRANI TE FALLS WN 109.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061018ADD
41 K41l Z ST. JAMES MN 0.3 CP BPTTL - 20080604AAS
19 K53HR-D JACKSON2 MN 64.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 44

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
26 KCPO- LP S| QUX FALLS SD BLTTL -20011029AAL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 KESD- DT BROOKI NGS SD 97.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0324
19 K19FO JACKSON MN 140.9 LIC BLTT - 20040506 AAH

24 KCSD-TV Sl QUX FALLS SD 8.1 LIC BLEDT - 20040112ACM



24
25
25
26
26
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
29
30
34
40
41
41
19

KCSD- DT
KAZW LD
K31DP
KBTV- DT
K261 P-D
KNMVSP- DT
KCWH- LD
KDLT- DT
KDLV- TV
KSI N- TV
KAZK- LP
KSI N- TV
KSI' N- DT
KSFY- DT
KCAU- DT
KUSD- DT
NEW - DT
KTI V

KTI V- DT
K53HR- D

SI QUX FALLS SD
SQUTH SIOQUX CITY NE
YANKTON SD

DES MO NES | A
FROST MN

M NNEAPCLI S WN
NORFOLK NE

M TCHELL SD

M TCHELL SD
SIQUX CITY 1A
O NEI LL NE
SIQUX CITY 1A
SIQUX CITY | A
SI QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY 1A
VERM LLI ON SD
SI QUX FALLS SD
SIQUX CITY | A
SIOQUX CITY | A
JACKSONZ2 MN

0.3 PLN
120.8 CP
104.3 CP
318.8 PLN
226.4 CP
333.7 PLN
174.5 CP

52.1 PLN
136.9 CP
118.7 LIC
194.4 CP
118.7 LIC
118.7 PLN

16.6 PLN
113.1 PLN

54.0 PLN

38.1 PLN
113.4 CP
113.1 PLN
140.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell

eval uati on di st ance

DTVPLN - DTVP0583
BDCCDTL -20070418ACW
BDI SDTT  -20060327ACG
DTVPLN - DTVP0634
BDCCDTL - 20061019ACQ
DTVPLN - DTVP0641
BDCCDTL - 20061030ASJ
DTVPLN - DTVP0652
BPCDT -19991101AI X
BMLET -20021219AAC
BDFCDTL - 20060331AHD
BLEDT - 20050726 AMC
DTVPLN - DTVP0706
DTVPLN - DTVPO765
DTVPLN - DTVP0784
DTVPLN - DTVP0955
DTVPLN - DTVP1140
BPCDT -19991101AI H
DTVPLN - DTVP1158

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBHHBH BB H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
Channel

27

Chan
19
20
20
25
25
26
26
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
27
28

Anal ysi s of

Cal |
K19FO
KSMQ- DT
KSMQ- TV
KTI N- DT
KTI N
K261 P- D
V26D - D
KFXA- DT
KFXA
K27JH D
KSI N- TV
K27JC- D
KOW/
KOW/
KRWE- DT
KAZK- LP
WHWC- DT
VG- TV
V2 7AU
KHVM LD

Cal |
K27FI

record

FROST MN

Cty/State
JACKSON MN
AUSTIN WN
AUSTI N WN
FORT DODGE | A
FORT DODGE | A
FROST WN
LA CRCSSE W
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
CEDAR RAPIDS | A
COUNCI L BLUFFS | A
SIOUX CITY | A
ALEXANDRI A WN
DULUTH WN
DULUTH WN
REDWOCD FALLS MN
O NEILL NE
MENOVONI E W
MENOVONI E W
WAUSAU W
MANKATO MN

Cty/State

Interference to Affected Station 45

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Di st (km Status

85.6 LIC
75.2 PLN
113.1 CP MDD
93.9 PLN
93.9 LIC
0.0 CP
206.9 CP
224.0 PLN
224.0 LIC
302.6 CP
226.7 LIC
287.1 CP
383.0 CP
383.4 CP MOD
159.8 PLN
401.1 CP
231.0 PLN
231.0 LIC
370.1 CP
101.1 LIC

-199503141J

Application Ref. No.

BLTT - 20040506 AAH
DTVPLN - DTVP0402

BMPEDT - 20081114AAX
DTVPLN - DTVP0600

BLEDT -20070822ACB
BDCCDTL -20061019ACQ
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACE
DTVPLN - DTVP0671

BLCDT - 20050713ABD
BDCCDTL - 20061030ACZ
BMLET -20021219AAC
BDCCDTT  -20061013ACU
BNPCT - 20060421ABZ
BMPCDT - 20080221ACC
DTVPLN - DTVP0O674

BDFCDTL - 20060331AHD
DTVPLN - DTVP0697

BLEDT - 20040824 AAF
BDFCDTL - 20080403ADE
BLDTL - 20080616ADV



28 KHVM LD M NNEAPOLI S MN 175.3 CP MOD BMPDTL - 20090430ABW

42 KIMI-DT MASON CITY | A 91.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1190
42 K42HX-D JACKSON MN 85.6 CP BDCCDTL -20061019ACT
19 K53HR-D JACKSONZ2 IWN 85.6 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 46

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
19 K53HR- D JACKSON2 WN USERRECORD- 01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 103.9 CP BDI SDTT  -20071019AIH
18 K40CO STORM LAKE | A 103.9 CP BDFCDTL - 20060331AQR
18 K18HP JACKSON MN 0.0 LIC BLTTL - 20051005AAM
18 K53A0 OLI VIA MN 128.8 APP BDI SDTT - 20090504ABT
18 K18lH-D ST. JAMES MN 64.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20070521ACJ]
19 WHO- DT DES MO NES I A 229.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0349
19 K19GW D FROST WN 85.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20080226A8BI
19 K19GW D FROST WN 85.6 LIC BLDTL - 20080505ACD
19 K19GJ) D GRANI TE FALLS WN 141.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061019ABC
19 K19BG ST. CLOUD MN 221.0 CP BDFCDTT - 20060313ACO
19 KVRR- DT FARGO ND 354.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP0363
19 K61GA OVAHA NE 268.5 APP BDI SDTL - 20061205ADL
19 K19HT-D OMAHA NE 273.1 CP BDCCDTL - 20070508ABP
20 K20J1-D AMES | A 207.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANP
Total scenarios = 1

Resul t key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 46 K53HR-D

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 19A MN JACKSON2 USERRECCRDO1 APP

HAAT 91.0 m ATV ERP 3.1 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 44910 3997.9

not affected by terrain | osses 44910 3997.9

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 0 0.0

lost to ATV I X only 0 0.0

lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

BHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R
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